



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 377 OF 2002

AMBADAS VISHWANATH PANDHARE AND ANR.
VERSUS
GOVINDLAL HARINARAYAN AGRAWAL AND ORS.

...

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 382 OF 2002
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 459 OF 2021
IN WP/382/2002
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2319 OF 2025
IN WP/382/2002**

PUNARAM VIMALA RATHOD DIED THROUGH LRS
RUKMIN PUNARAM RATHOD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
PANDURANG AMBADAS PANDHARE AND OTHERS

...

Shri J.S. Kadam, Advocate h/f Shri V.D. Salunke, Advocate for
the petitioners.

...

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 07th May, 2025

Per Court :-

1. Learned advocate for the petitioners again seeks
time to take steps against the deceased respondents.
2. Time granted.

3. Stand over to 23.06.2025.
4. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

kps

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)