



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

994 WRIT PETITION NO. 382 OF 2002

Punaram Vimala Rathod And Ors

VERSUS

Pandurang Ambadas Pandhare And Ors

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Hon Ashwin Vinayak
None Present for Respondents.

...

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 377 OF 2002**

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : March 10, 2026

PER COURT :

1. In view of the leave note circulated by the learned Counsel for the respondents, stand over to 15/04/2026.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.